

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3743/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2021 in CRLA No. 1023/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

K.J. ABRAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKETING COMMITTEE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3748/2021 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 3759/2021 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 3768/2021 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 3776/2021 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 3790/2021 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 3812/2021 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 4145/2021 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 3817/2021 (II-C)

Date : 16-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request for adjournment made on behalf of the

learned counsel for the respondent(s), who is indisposed, re-list in April 2024.

Counter affidavit/reply stated to have been filed, is directed to be taken on record. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, will be filed within four weeks from today.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR